COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-15-2-1007

Project Name/Description and Location:
Modification Number: P0006 - CLOSING

ARNG Training Support System (TSS) Programs

page 1 of 12

ISSUED BY:

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

ISSUED TO:

THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703; MCCA Article XII,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c¢. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Allotment 100% - VSCW S 264,000.00 {56.020.07) S 257,979.93
Allotment 100% VSRM S 250,000.00 -$63,174.00 3 186,826.00

Allotment 100% - TATM $0.00 S -
TOTALALLOTMENT[ $§  514,000.00 | {$69,194.07) | $ 444,805.93

FED AFP 100% - VFRE $0.00 S -
AFP 100% - VSCW S 264,000.00 [S6,020.07) 3 257,979.93
AFP 100% VSRM $  250,000.00 -$63,174.00 S 186,826.00

AFP 100% - TATM v 50.00 $ -
TOTALAFP| §  514,000.00 [ ($69,194.07) | $ 444,805.93
1IKA in-Kind ‘Assistance $275,000.00 (534,826.90) S 240,173.10

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: CLOSE APPENDIX 1007 FY 15

2. $69,194.07 will be de-obligated.

3. ACTION: TAG approve/sign modification.

4. Replace page 6 of Appendix 1007, FY 15 with updated attachment.
6. See MNFE memo dated 2 November 2017

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect. v
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,ﬁf/par ies by

ff authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

NATIONAL

il o 7 A
THE STATE OF NEW y ARD BPREAU:
BY: / BY: *-""l .

Sg_TWRMAN , LAWRENCE K ASHLEY
ajor General, NYARNG Colonel, USA

The Adjut/ant General USPFO for New York

lv (l!‘/ l{ Date: /ZQ/W[‘AJ/

APPR@@ >TO GAl: FORM: APPROVED AS TO LL?LFORM
:BY ,,,,,, 7\ e ;ﬁf;

“Counsel Robert G. Conway er Counsel Sean D. Obrien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: (5 e b o7 Date: 2 T 01§

Date:




August 2014

(1) Al funding and budget information is updated yearly on the ARNG-TRS Program Guidance
Document that is distributed to the states prior to the start of each FY.

(2)  Funding for RTLP primarily comes from the MDEPs VSCW and VSRM with funding occasionally
being provided through other MDEPs as specified on the FAD (e.g., OCO or VFRE). Funding for ITAM is provided
through the TATM MDEP. Funding for the STSP/Training Support Center is provided through the TAVI MDEP.

c. Changes to the terms and or conditions of this Appendix will be IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
Section 709. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through a modification to this Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

(1) Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance (IKA): The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition.
This dollar amount may reflect anticipated IKA and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through IKA in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

(2) Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and
from the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income, including Identifiable Incremental Costs, shall be added to the budget as a Grantee
contribution regardless of the percentage of Federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may
reflect anticipated Program Income and be updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars received as Program Income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

(3) The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2015: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$444,805.93 $ 444,805.93

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $275,000.00

2. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished as In—$Kind Assistance $ ’

3. Fiscal Year : Approved éudget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished as !n—$Kind Assistance $ ’

4. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished as ln—$Kind Assistance $ ’

5. Fiscal Year : gpproved Budget/(AFP) ;otal Dollars Obligated

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

W912PQ-15-2-1007 | 6




MNFE-CFMO 2 November 2017

MEMORANDUM THRU MNPF, CW3 Davin
MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG, ATTN: MG Anthony P. German
- MEMORANDUM FOR USP&FO, ATTN: COL Lawrence J. Ashley

SUBJECT: FY-15 IKA for Appendix #7 Range, Training, and Land Programs

1. This memorandum is to request a decrease in In Kind Assistance (IKA) to close out Appendix
#7 for FY 15

a. Currently there is a NYS hiring freeze which prevents MNFE from making the contracted
employee positions into permanent state positions. Currently due to time constraints and workload .
MNBF is unable to execute contracts on behalf of MNFE. With these restrictions MNFE is reliant upon
the federal procurement process to execute the following contract:

Contract for Project Manager (RFMSS Admin) at Camp Smith
Contract for Project Coordinator (RFMSS Admin) at Camp Smith

b. MNFE generally uses Military Interdepartmental Purchase Request (MIPR) to transfer
monies for supplies and services and Store Front Leases between two different military
organizations. This procedure is outlined in the host tenant agreements for the facllities below.
These MIPRs are for 100% federally supported requirements:

Escapement Analysis (YLTA Range and ARF CSTS) MIPR to ARDEC

2. The Master Cooperative Agreement (MCA), Appendix 7, currently reflects $275,000.00 for
IKA. Request a decrease of IKA from $275,000.00 to $240,173.10 in support of actual FY15
NYARNG Appendix #7 requirements.

3. POC for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson, who can be reached at extension 6117.

D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)




MNFE (37) 2 November 2017

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Renee Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-
15-2-1007, Appendix #7 (Range, Training and Land Program)

1. Request that a CLOSING modification be issued to Appendix #7 of the Master
Cooperative Agreement for FY15 to reflect a transfer in the amount of $6,000.00 from
VSCW to VSRM to support Capital Construction Projects reducing VSCW from
$264,000.00 to $258,000.00 and increasing VSRM from $250,000.00 to $256,000.00.
VSCW IKA was decreased by $34,826.90 from $275,000.00 to $240,173.10. Request
that a modification be issued to reflect changes and close Appendix #7 of the Master

Cooperative Agreements.

a. Section 706. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(Allotment) (AFP) |

Maximum Funding Limitation Estimated Cost

Federal Share (100%)
VSCW $ 257,979.93 $ 257,979.93
VSRM $ 186,826.00 - $ 186,826.00
TOTAL $ 444,805.93 $ 444,805.93

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $240,173.10 was expended through
~ In-kind Assistance federal procurement procedures.

2. Atotal of $257,979.93 was executed for VSCW (RTLP) and $20.07 was de-
obligated. A total of $186,826.00 was executed for VSRM and $69,174.00 was de-
obligated thereby officially closing Appendix #7 for FY15.

3. Total amount de-obligated for FY15 Appendix #7 is $69,194.07

4. The point of contact for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson who may be reached

at extension 6117.
W

D.SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)

CF:
MNBF, Liz Halpin




MNFE-CFMO
SUBJECT: FY-17 IKA for Appendix #7 Range, fralning, and Land Programs

MNAG-TAG Wen—ooncur

/[ /i , M S

Date S~ Sigrafare. The Adjutant General

T Ll

Dhte ! \k Slﬂre i USP&FO-NY




Povel

£0vsL

ZovsL
LovsL

00°000V1S

£8'908'LT OT'ELTOVT L0'Y61'69 £6°608' vy 00°000V1S
- 00'YLT'69 00'9Z8'98T 00°000'957 00°00095C
NHSA
£2'908°LT OT'ELTOVT £0°0¢$ €6'6L6°LST 00°000°85Z$ 00°000°85Z$ IMSA
VIS wi galvensosa g3synasia ANIWLOTIV div el
00v'80€ OT'€LT'OVES AING SHdIW ONY §,E56€ 40 TVI0L
*SUHDIHM XIONSddY
KL Y04 ddV IVLOL 40
%09 03303 LONNYD
SFIAOTINE LOVHINOD
06°9C8VES
86'€Z6'8€S

069Z8'LT

06'9T8°LT

jesor

{re2A a3 03 1303) gd

jeued Aejdsiq
UOTIe3S JOUILIM

T-TTBETI9E0S BOTET




umolssunop
ajijeg moxg A3 oz
13pIQ HOM YTOVS 8/9TD

unws dwen
J]e[d J0133|48Q IdNIISU0)
TZ# J9PIO MIOM 929TO

4481

934ST
804ST
L84ST
EV4ST

74ST
€03sT
€245T

' 00°000'952

[e301

Y-178ET99E0S

€-T78ET99E0S

¢-T78ET93E0S



00928981 |-00'928'98F 00°928'981 00°000°952 00000952 .

£6'616SC | €66.645C £6'616'25C . 0000085 00°000°85C W UEIN ES N BIERT D

-£5°508 7y |€6°508 vhY £6°508 ¥iv ONYY ‘N 8 O STAOTSI0Z 4
-£6°S08 VY | |-6°G08 FhY £6'508 v , jusweSeus]y AY[I9E] PUE UOHINIASUOIAN XTBLY xx
-€6°G08' 7YY |66 G08' VY £6°S08 1y 007000715 00000715 T _

s I [BIOL yemec

gllggtel LLogreo/Ll uo uospleyary m_ou:m

pajeals

Arewwng - 04 Aq sniels ON



00°0$ 00°000°05Z% 00°000°052% HSA
00703 00°0$ 000 NLVL
00°0S 00'000'Y9ZS . {00'00Dv9ZS MISA
00°08 00°0S 00°0$ {000) 3uin
00°$0L°051°L28 00°€0}.°051°/ZS V1oL
000 00703 ]
0008 00°0% 13 ddv - 3ydA|LeL
00°0% 0008 L3 ddv - HIA[EL
SNIONNd 000
0D"E06°L28VL 00°E06°228'71LS
00°000°08% 00°000'095% 1# ddv - W3d0
00°002°02¢ 00002 622§ [# ddv-6HER
00°002°066 00°008'066% Vi ddv - INWS
000 0008 1#ddy - SdvE
00605 Y05 L1 00805 705118 1 ddv - vdus
00006 F7L'L 00008 7FL'LS 14 ddv - a3yg WS
00005 £0% 00°00S°/0vS L# ddy - g3ud NOY
00°0 0003 1#ddy - [AN32EL
00°00Z'868°}1 00°00Z'808°LLS
00°008'Z18 00°008°£18% # ddv - DNIA
000 00°0% g2 ddy - ddiA §10Z UoIBIN €T JO S BUOP Uaaq 10U SeH 6
ddy 0} 3oeq paaow 3q 0} spaalt 0oo'okL
00'ZEC'BIE LG 00ZEEBLE L £# ddv NS0
00°008'88% 00°008'86% yiddy WSd0 pajeldiuoa Klaaloedsal SYNIN PUE TN
it ddY WOJI 00" PUE 00L'S) PEAOK
00'89¢’ I8l 0089€"18LS t#ddy - NSdD 5102/ peLs)sUeR
00°008'6€ 00°008'6£$ 1# ddv-IA
00001 7yS L 00°00L¥+S'18 1#ddv - mdad
00°000'8PE 2L 00°000°8rE LS V# ddy - MJaD| LEL
00°000'7}S 00°000'715S
00°000%92 00°000'¥92% 23 ddv - MOSA SARRINUNG puBuilc) 308
00°000'052 '00°C0C 028 & ddv - WHSA 1043 88349
FUSUROIIY < dav
00705
00°€0L 0517228

8 0AVEHO LUV SRRV d Vi
¥ GV Ui S3JRYS JBUAOIY € ddVa

:$:[-00°801051°LZ. i S90TTIVEOL

00°80L°051 L2
40!

00008629 00°006'629 FONYITdNGD |_<‘_.2m,520m_>zw DN3A_ |gsolel

00°006'28¢ 00°006°/8L NOLLYAYISNOD TV.INIWNOMIANS| DNIA jes9lel
00°008°068 00°008°066 NOILVHOLSIA/NOLLYZINGIAOW| LNWS  |9/92EL
00’00z 0ee 00°002°0Z¢ SALNIDVE| 6HES |.D2e)
Q0’00p'2SS L 00°00M'T55 L NOULLVZINYZQOW ‘NOLLYHOLSSN| G3y3  9/9zel
Q0°E0S 705 1} 00'E0SH0S 1} NOLLOMULSNOD MONIN| vdXD  [849zet
00°000°08% 00°000'095 WYH90Hd NOLLONAZYE ALTIOV4| W3QD_[€69ZEL
00°005°850°C 00°005'850°2

ALIHNOSS TvOISAHd] WSJD 69161

ORI00 : HE SN H08E i
00°000°8YE’L 00°000'8YE’L SANNNTS ALYTJO™d VI MdJJD_|6491EL
00°000°0SZ 00000052 WYHOOUd NOILYZINYZJOW SONVAE| WHSA [glole)
00°000'¥9Z 00°000'%52 SNQLLYEIJO IONYY ONINIVAL| MOSA [glBlel

ANWON Y3EY ONINVHL QALVEDIINI WLVL [9LDL2)
Juaugolly ddv 3L d3GW_|OJSIY
SHUIAISNYHL $8339

ONIONSd ANV IIAVEIO 700




REIMBURSEMENT CONTROL
FY-15 - RANGE TRAINING (TARGET PROGRAM)

W912PQ1521007
k Reimburfseme'nt Details
g ISSUE | | MAIL | PERIOD | COVERED| PERSONNEL: | FRINGE " | ..o
USER| pate | SCHPHL pare | FRom | to. | sERvices. | menemTs | . 078
ER | 03/00/15 | 15A1 1201714 | 12131114 1,341.96] "
EH o715/18 16A2 03/01/15 03/31/156 699.00{.."
KO 04/26/16 16A3 10/061/14 09/30/156 1,822.95 975.96
EH | 140317 | 15A4 10001714 | 09/30/15 12,966.97|
Capital Expenditures
$ 1,822,95 | $ 97596 | $ 15,007.92

L UMOD#




TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Lisa DePalo

FROM: MNFE

PROGRAM BA/SAG MDEP AMOUNT SYSTEM
MNFE 121 VSCW {6,000.00) GFEBS
MNFE 121 VSRM 6,000.00 GFEBS




